Other current financial liabilities 1,829.21   1,829.21   1,829.21   -   -   -

-   -   -   -   -   -

Sub total 4,303.75   4,303.75   3,322.69   -   -   981.06

Total 9,682.59   9,682.59   8,701.53   -   -   981.06

Contractual cash flows

The gross inflows/(outflows) disclosed in the above table represent the contractual undiscounted cash flows relating to financial liabilities held for risk management

purposes and which are not usually closed out before contractual maturity.

AEGIS GAS (LPG) PRIVATE LIMITED - Financial Statements

(All amounts are in INR lakhs, unless stated otherwise)

Notes to Financial Statements

Note 40

Market risk

Currency risk

Exposure to currency risk

Company's exposure to currency risk is as under: As at As at

 31st March, 2019  31st March, 2018

Financial liabilities

Trade payables (INR) 310.06   424.66

Borrowings (INR) 1,094.93   792.84

   1,404.99   1,217.50

 in USD 20.32   18.68

Sensitivity analysis

Effect in INR Strengthening Weakening

10% movement

INR

March 31, 2019   (140.50)   140.50

March 31, 2018   (121.75)   121.75

Profit or loss

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices – such as foreign exchange rates, interest rates and equity prices – will

affect the Company’s income or the value of its holdings of financial instruments. Market risk is attributable to all market risk

sensitive financial instruments including foreign currency receivables and payables and long term debt. The Company is

exposed to market risk primarily related to foreign exchange rate risk, interest rate risk and the market value of investments.

Thus, the Company's exposure to market risk is a function of investing and borrowing activities and revenue generating and